

KESKO CORPORATION STOCK EXCHANGE RELEASE 12.4.2021 AT 16.55

Kesko to publish its third-quarter interim report on 29 October 2021

Kesko will publish its Q3/2021 interim report on 29 October 2021, as opposed to the originally announced date 27 October 2021.

Kesko will thus publish its results in 2021 as follows:

- Interim report 1-3/2021 on 28 April 2021
- Half year financial report 1-6/2021 on 23 July 2021
- Interim report 1-9/2021 on 29 October 2021

In addition, the Group's sales figures are published monthly as investor news and K Group's retail sales figures are published in connection with the interim reports.

Further information is available from Hanna Jaakkola, Vice President, Investor Relations, tel. +358 105 323 540.

Kesko Corporation

DISTRIBUTION

Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Main news media www.kesko.fi